Form PTO-1594			ET	IIS DEPART	MENT OF COMMERC	
1-31-92	1023017	753	, T		ademark Office	E .
To the Honorable Commissione			e attached oriç	ginal documents	or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of rec	ceiving party(ies)	;	
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Ameri Company) //- Z	Name:Dade Behring Inc. (f.k.a. Dade Chemistry Systems Inc.)					
□ Individuals □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership		Internal Address: Street Address: 1717 Deerfield Road				
□ Corporationx Other - Collateral Agent		City: Deerfield State: IL Zip Code: 60015-0778 Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes x No	☐ Individual(s/ citizensnip_			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Interest x Other - Release of Securit y Interes Reel/Frame No. 1490/0204		☐ Limited Pa x Corporatio ☐ Other	artnership		- - omestic representative □ Yes □ No	е
Execution Date: October 3, 2002		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
Application number(s) or registration is	numbar(a):	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) istration No.(s)	attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	idinoci(aj.	124 -144	6899 5798	1970315 1988815	2557416 2270686	
		124	9627	1456333	2447301	
***************************************	Additional numbers at	Y'	s x No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Helen Bruno, Senior Legal Assistant 		6. Total num involved	ber of applicati	ions and registra	tions 9	
Internal Address: White & Case LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		\$ 240.00	
		x Enclos	ed	rged to deposit a		
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the A	8. Deposit account number:					
City: New York State: New Yo	23-1705 (in case of deficiency) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed document. Helen Bruno Name of Person Signing	ief, the foregoing information	17 Km	et and any atta		rue copy of the orig November 27, 200 Date	
		Tota	I number of pa	ages comprising o	cover sheet:	5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					<u>i</u>	
Citization cool contribution (contribution)	Do not data	ch this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of F Box Assignments Washington, D.C.	•		N))V	2002		
Public burden reporting for this sai including time for reviewing the domest. Send comments regarding the PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20 0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	ocument and gathering th iis burden estimate to the	e data needed U.S. Patent an	, and comple d Trademark	eting and revie Office, Office	ewing the sample of Information Sy	e cover ystems,

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2626 FRAME: 0875

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this 3rd day of October, 2002, by DETUSCHE BANK

TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company, as Agent ("Agent"), to

DADE BEHRING INC. (f.k.a. Dade Chemistry Systems Inc.), a Delaware corporation

("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations between the Agent

and the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the

security interest in the patents, mark registrations and mark applications as set forth on Schedule

A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Security Agreements, which Assignment was

duly recorded on July 26, 1996 at Trademark Reel 1490, Frame 0204 in the United States Patent

and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 951659 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 2626 FRAME: 0876 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE **BANK TRUST COMPANY** AMERICAS, (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company), as Collateral Agent

By Many Kay Coyle

Title: Managing Director

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this day of October, 2002, before me personally appeared Mary Kay Coyle, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is a Managing Director of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company).

Notary Public

JOJEANTRAVIS
Registration No. 01TR5013241
New York County
July 15

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Reg./Ser. Number	Reg. Date		
1,246,899	02-AUG-1983		
1,445,798	07-JUL-1987		
1,249,627	30-AUG-1983		
1,970,315	23-APR-1996		
1,988,815	23-JUL-1996		
1,456,333	08-SEP-1987		
2,557,416	2-APR-2002		
2,270,686	17-AUG-1999		
PUS 2,447,301			
	1,246,899 1,445,798 1,249,627 1,970,315 1,988,815 1,456,333 2,557,416 2,270,686		

RECORDED: 11/27/2002

1951659 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 2626 FRAME: 0879